
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2 - 2016 
 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.  
 

Description 

of Issue 

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 

Description of 

Program/Segment 

Politics  Another View  

 

 

 

HearSay  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4.12.16 

4.29.16 

6.10.16 

6.17.16 

4.18.16 

4.20.16 

4.21.16 

4.26.16 

5.9.16 

6.2.16 

6.6.16 

6.13.16 

6.27.16 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

 

52 min 

52 min 

52 Min 

52 Min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 Min 

52 Min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

 

The Claville Report  

The Claville Report  

Mr. Rigell leaves Washington 

Meet the Mayors Elect  

As November Nears 

Candidate Conversations  

Candidate Conversations 

Norfolk Mayoral Debate  

After the Elections  

NPR President Jarl Mohn  

Virginia’s Second District  

VA 2 Congressional Conv’s 

Bob McConnell  

 

Environment  HearSay  

 

5.16.16 

6.29.16 

 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Energy Conservation  

Rising Above the Waters 

LGBTQ HearSay  

 

5.2.16 

6.1.16 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

The Murder of Xulhaz Mannan 

Hampton Roads Pride  
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Health  Another View  

 

HearSay  

 

 

 

 

4.22.16 

6.24.16 

4.19.16 

4.25.16 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min  

 

Preventing Child Abuse  

Calling All Men  

The Problem with Opioids  

Zika Virus  

Race Another View  4.1.16 

4.8.16 

 

5.6.16 

5.13.16 

6.10.16 

 

12:06 

12:06 

 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 Min 

 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

Race, Religion, Redemption 

Mythology of being African 

American  

 

The “N” Word  

Black and Bullied  

Do Black Lives Really Matter 

Region  Another View  

HearSay  

4.15.16 

4.7.16 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Police Chief Tonya Chapman 

Around the Region  

Education  HearSay  

 

5.11.16 

 

12:06 

 

52 min 

 

A Gap Year  

 


