Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2 - 2016

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Politics	Another View	4.12.16	12:06	52 min	The Claville Report
		4.29.16	12:06	52 min	The Claville Report
		6.10.16	12:06	52 Min	Mr. Rigell leaves Washington
		6.17.16	12:06	52 Min	Meet the Mayors Elect
	HearSay	4.18.16	12:06	52 min	As November Nears
		4.20.16	12:06	52 min	Candidate Conversations
		4.21.16	12:06	52 Min	Candidate Conversations
		4.26.16	12:06	52 Min	Norfolk Mayoral Debate
		5.9.16	12:06	52 min	After the Elections
		6.2.16	12:06	52 min	NPR President Jarl Mohn
		6.6.16	12:06	52 min	Virginia's Second District
		6.13.16	12:06	52 min	VA 2 Congressional Conv's
		6.27.16	12:06	52 min	Bob McConnell
Environment	HearSay	5.16.16	12:06	52 min	Energy Conservation
		6.29.16	12:06	52 min	Rising Above the Waters
LGBTQ	HearSay	5.2.16	12:06	52 min	The Murder of Xulhaz Mannan
		6.1.16	12:06	52 min	Hampton Roads Pride

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2 - 2016

Health	Another View	4.22.16	12:06	52 min	Preventing Child Abuse
		6.24.16	12:06	52 min	Calling All Men
	HearSay	4.19.16	12:06	52 min	The Problem with Opioids
		4.25.16	12:06	52 min	Zika Virus
Race	Another View	4.1.16	12:06	52 min	Race, Religion, Redemption
		4.8.16	12:06	52 Min	Mythology of being African American
		5.6.16	12:06	52 min	
		5.13.16	12:06	52 min	The "N" Word
		6.10.16	12:06	52 min	Black and Bullied
					Do Black Lives Really Matter
Region	Another View	4.15.16	12:06	52 min	Police Chief Tonya Chapman
	HearSay	4.7.16	12:06	52 min	Around the Region
Education	HearSay	5.11.16	12:06	52 min	A Gap Year

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.